# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Lee Miller	04/26/2010
Brian Bennie	04/26/2010
David Anthony Hatton	04/26/2010
Douglas Paul Walser	04/22/2010
Derrick E. Cook	04/23/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	Fairlane Plaza South, Suite 800
Internal Address:	330 Town Center Drive
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13384422

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (313)322-7162 Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: lrobb@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501788117

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83222965

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda J. Robb
Total Attachments: 6	
source=asgn_83222965#page1.tif	
source=asgn_83222965#page2.tif	
source=asgn_83222965#page3.tif	
source=asgn_83222965#page4.tif	
source=asgn_83222965#page5.tif	
source=asgn_83222965#page6.tif	

## Please direct all correspondence to:

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHENEAS, THE ON	DEINGIGIAED, III	ave invented destain how and address improvements in
Attorney Docket No.	83222965	entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR
TRANSMITTING VEH	HICLE INFORM	ATION TO AN OCCUPANT COMMUNICATION DEVICE

WHEREAS THE UNDERSIGNED have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: Thomas Lee Miller, Brian Bennie, David Anthony Hatton, Douglas Paul Walser, Derrick E. Cook

Pursuant to our employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, we do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America as filed on Jan. 17, 2012 as U.S. Application No. 13/384,422 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert this information when it becomes available).

and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application is to be filed or will have been filed as PCT International Application No <a href="https://example.com/PCT/US10/34030">PCT/US10/34030</a> Filing Date May 7, 2010 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert this information when it becomes available), and described in the specification executed by me on:

the 26th day of	April	, 2010
the 26th day of	<u>April</u>	, 2010
the 26th day of	April April	, 2010
the 22nd day of	April	, 2010
the 23rd day of	April	, 2010

including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, re-examinations and reissue applications, and we hereby request said Letters Patent to issue to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

lemos 2 Mille Date: 4/26/2010

Name:

Thomas Lee Miller

Home Address: 1399 Fieldstone Coulty

City, State, Zip: Ann Arbor, MI 48108

Country:

United States of America

Residence:

Nationality/Citizenship:

Ann Arbor, MI 48108 United States of America

United States of America

Name:	Brian Bennie	In Die	ute:
Home Address: City, State, Zip:	14091 Mercilane Drive Sterling Heights, MI 48313 United States of America Sterling Heights, MI 48313		ı
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	David Anthony Hatton 2848 Kenmore Road Berkley, MI 48072 United States of America	uniter they fate De	ate: <u>4/26/10</u>
Residence: Nationality/Citize	Berkley, MI 48072 enship:	United States of America United States of America	
City, State, Zip:	Douglas Paul Walser 1262 Tulberry CIR Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America	Da	te:
Residence: Nationality/Citize	Rochester, MI 48306	United States of America United States of America	
City, State, Zip:	Derrick E. Cook 2349 Windmill Way Saline, MI 48176 United States of America	Dat	e:
Residence: Nationality/Citize		United States of America United States of America	
Transfig Office	nionp,	Simos otatos of America	

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. <u>83222965</u> entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING VEHICLE INFORMATION TO AN OCCUPANT COMMUNICATION DEVICE

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Thomas Lee Miller, Brian Bennie, David Anthony Hatton, Douglas Paul Walser, Derrick E. Cook** 

Pursuant to our employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, we do sell, assign and transfer unto **FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC**, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America as filed on Jan. 17, 2012 as U.S. Application No. 13/384,422 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert this information when it becomes available).

and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application is to be filed or will have been filed as PCT International Application No.: <a href="PCT/US10/34030">PCT/US10/34030</a> Filing Date <a href="May 7">May 7</a>, <a href="2010">2010</a> (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert this information when it becomes available), and described in the specification executed by me on:

the 26th day of	April	, 2010
the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of	April	, 2010
the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of	April	, 2010
the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of	April	, 2010
the 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of	April	, 2010

including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, re-examinations and reissue applications, and we hereby request said Letters Patent to issue to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:		SIGNATURE:	
Name:	Thomas Lee Miller		Date:
Home Address:	1399 Fieldstone Court		
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108		
Country:	United States of America	ca	
Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108	United States of America	
Nationality/Citize	enship:	United States of America	

Name:	Brian Bennie	Date:	
Home Address:	14091 Mercilane Drive		
City, State, Zip:	Sterling Heights, MI 48313		
Country:	United States of America		
Residence:	Sterling Heights, MI 48313	United States of America	
Nationality/Citize		United States of America	
n manatana nantan ka amatan ma	wit rimeras gw A	Committee in a state of the property of the state of the	
Name:	David Anthony Hatton	Date:	
Home Address:	2848 Kenmore Road	ST TANKE THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	
City, State, Zip:			
Country:	United States of America		
Residence:	Berkley, MI 48072	United States of America	
Nationality/Citize		United States of America	
1 TOTAL STATE OF THE STATE OF T	1		in all
Name:	Douglas Paul Walser 🕢	myly By William Date:	UN MOND 2010
Home Address:		7	
City, State, Zip:		<b>/</b>	
Country:	United States of America		
Residence:	Rochester, MI 48306	United States of America	
Nationality/Citize		United States of America	
LACERTON ISSUITANT CHRISTIN	क्रम्बर्क्स स्रोद्धिः -	CHICA CAMPO CE PRINCIPO	
Name:	Derrick E. Cook	Date:	er en
Home Address:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O		
City, State, Zip:		•	
Country:	United States of America		
Residence:		United States of America	
Nationality/Citize		United States of America	
TATAL CHARLES SHELL CHARLES	ni sesieles	rimintant indiaking his militari ship	

REEL: 027542 FRAME: 0350

Please direct all correspondence to: 28395

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83222965 entitled: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING VEHICLE INFORMATION TO AN OCCUPANT COMMUNICATION DEVICE

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Thomas Lee Miller, Brian Bennie, David Anthony Hatton, Douglas Paul Walser, Derrick E. Cook** 

Pursuant to our employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, we do sell, assign and transfer unto **FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES**, **LLC**, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America as filed on <u>Jan. 17, 2012</u> as U.S. Application No. <u>13/384,422</u> (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert this information when it becomes available).

and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, for which a Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application is to be filed or will have been filed as PCT International Application No.: <a href="PCT/US10/34030">PCT/US10/34030</a> Filing Date <a href="May 7">May 7</a>, <a href="2010">2010</a> (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert this information when it becomes available), and described in the specification executed by me on:

the 26th day of _	April	, 2010
the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of _	April	, 2010
the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of	April	, 2010
the 22 <sup>nd</sup> day of	April	, 2010
the 23 <sup>rd</sup> day of	April	, 2010

including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-inpart, divisionals, re-examinations and reissue applications, and we hereby request said Letters Patent to issue to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:		SIGNATURE:	
Name:	Thomas Lee Miller		Date:
Home Address	: 1399 Fieldstone Court		
City, State, Zip:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108		
Country:	United States of American	ca	
Residence:	Ann Arbor, MI 48108	United States of America	
Nationality/Citizenship:		United States of America	

Name:	Brian Bennie	Date:	
	14091 Mercilane Drive		
	Sterling Heights, MI 48313		
	United States of America		
	Sterling Heights, MI 48313		
Nationality/Citizenship:		United States of America	
Name:	David Anthony Hatton	Date:	
Home Address:	2848 Kenmore Road		
	Berkley, MI 48072		
	United States of America	United States of America	
Residence: Berkley, MI 48072 Nationality/Citizenship:		United States of America	
Nationality/Offize	stiatilp.	Office Otates of America	
Name:	Douglas Paul Walser	Date:	
	1262 Tulberry CIR		
City, State, Zip:	Rochester, MI 48306		
City, State, Zip: Country:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America	United Chatan of America	
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306		
City, State, Zip: Country:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306	United States of America	
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306 enship:	United States of America	4-23-2010
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence: Nationality/Citize	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306 enship:		<u>4-23-2010</u>
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence: Nationality/Citize Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306 enship:  Derrick E. Cook 5630 Michael Dr Saline, MI 48176	United States of America	4-23-2010
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence: Nationality/Citize Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306 enship:  Derrick E. Cook 5630 Michael Dr Saline, MI 48176 United States of America	United States of America  Our Law Date:	4-23-2010
City, State, Zip: Country: Residence: Nationality/Citize Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Rochester, MI 48306 United States of America Rochester, MI 48306 enship:  Derrick E. Cook 5630 Michael Dr Saline, MI 48176 United States of America Saline, MI 48176	United States of America  Our Law Date:	<u>4-23-2010</u>

**RECORDED: 01/17/2012**